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AGENCY GROUP NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL 
AMS 1-Primary Shirley Ickes 202-690-3733 shirley.ickes@ams.usda.gov 

AMS 2-Secondary Emily Bramhall 202-690-3741 emily.bramhall@ams.usda.gov 

APHIS 1-Primary Michelle A. Battle 301-851-2863 michelle.a.battle@aphis.usda.gov 

APHIS 2-Secondary Cathy L. Timms 301-851-2796 cathy.l.timms@aphis.usda.gov 

APHIS 2-Secondary Charles Smith  301-851-2794 charles.w.smithiv@aphis.usda.gov 

APHIS 2-Secondary Chemin Bolden 301-851-2860 chemin.s.bolden@aphis.usda.gov 

ARS 1-Primary Janelle McClintock 301-504-1311 janelle.mcclintock@ars.usda.gov 

ARS 2-Secondary Beth Federici 301-504-1135 Beth.federici@ars.usda.gov 

ASCR 1-Primary Stephanie Brown 202-720-3711 stephanie.brown@ascr.usda.gov 

DA, OES, OSEC, OAO, 
OHSEC 

1-Primary Christina Jenkins 202-720-4589 christina.jenkins@dm.usda.gov 

DA, OES, OSEC, OAO, 
OHSEC 

2-Secondary Melanie Walton 202-260-3981 melanie.walton@usda.gov 

ERS 1-Primary LaShawn Williams 202-694-5105 lashawnw@ers.usda.gov 

ERS 2-Secondary Kimberly Wood 202-694-5181 kwood@ers.usda.gov 

ERS 2-Secondary Toshiro Settles 202-694-5471 tsettles@ers.usda.gov 

FAS 1-Primary Ted Goldammer 202-690-1800 ted.goldammer@fas.usda.gov 

FAS 2-Secondary Angela Barnett 202-720-1740 angela.barnett@fas.usda.gov 

FAS 2-Secondary Jim Suits 202-720-6328 jim.suits@fas.usda.gov 

FAS 2-Secondary Sylvia Wynn 202-690-1705 sylvia.wynn@usda.gov 

FNS 1-Primary Jada Johnson 703-305-2094 jada.johnson@fns.usda.gov 

FNS 2-Secondary Marjoyrie-Taylor Brooks 703-305-1104 marjoyrie.taylor-brooks@fns.usda.gov 

FNS 2-Secondary LaTonya Williams 703-305-2830 latonya.williams@fns.usda.gov 

FS 1-Primary ASC(Albuquerque Service 
Center) Travel Assistance 

877-373-7248 
Option 3 

 

FS 2-Secondary Sabrina Lancaster 505-563-7341 slancaster@fs.fed.us 

FS 2-Secondary Elena Delgado 505-944-8337 eddelgado@fs.fed.us 

FS 2-Secondary Liz Trythall, TDY 505-944-8339 etrythall@fs.fed.us 

 

PRIMARY & SECONDARY AGENCY TRAVEL COORDINATORS 
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FSA 1-Primary Arthur Holmes 202-772-6016 arthur.holmes@wdc.usda.gov 

FSA 2-Secondary Cynthia Chesley 202-772-6006 cynthia.chesley@wdc.usda.gov 

FSIS 1-Primary Jeremy Roper 301-344-0721 jeremy.roper@fsis.usda.gov 

FSIS 2-Secondary Donna Moore 301-344-0477 donna.moore@fsis.usda.gov 

FSIS 2-Secondary Joyce Smith 301-344-0478 joyce.smith@fsis.usda.gov 

GIPSA 1-Primary Rose Alexander 202-690-0881 rose.d.alexander@usda.gov 

GIPSA 2-Secondary Lisa Fyall 202-720-7045 lisa.fyall@usda.gov 

GIPSA 2-Secondary Terri L. Henry 202-205-8281 terri.l.henry@usda.gov 

NAD 1-Primary Ethel Dancy 703-305-1601 ethel.dancy@usda.gov 

NAD 2-Secondary Jinnie Menefee 703-305-1163 jinnie.menefee@nad.usda.gov 

NAD 2-Secondary Linda Campbell 703-305-2566 linda.campbell@nad.usda.gov 

NASS 1-Primary Barbara Nelson 202-720-4913 barbara_nelson@nass.usda.gov 

NASS 2-Secondary Amy Jenkins 202-720-1963 amy.jenkins@nass.usda.gov 

NIFA 1-Primary Sherona Hopkins 301-504-1124 sherona.hopkins@ars.usda.gov 

NRCS 1-Primary Robin Kelley 202-720-0796 robin.kelly@wdc.usda.gov 

NRCS 2-Secondary Deanna Smith-Queen 202-720-0429 deanna.smith-queen@wdc.usda.gov 

NRCS 2-Secondary Stacie Kornegay 202-720-7187 stacie.kornegay@wdc.usda.gov 

OBPA 1-Primary Leisha Jacobs 202-720-7981 lrj@obpa.usda.gov 

OBPA 2-Secondary Wendy Dotson 202-720-8626 wcd@obpa.usda.gov 

OC 1-Secondary Tamika Powell 202-690-1059 tamika.powell@oc.usda.gov 

OCE 1-Primary Shirley Brown 202-720-4164 sbrown@oce.usda.gov 

OCFO 1-Primary Cynthia Gillard 504-426-0248 cynthia.gillard@nfc.usda.gov 

OCFO 2-Secondary Deidre Phillips 504-426-0274 deidre.phillips@nfc.usda.gov 

OCFO 2-Secondary Jerri Reeves 504-426-0229 jerri.reeves@nfc.usda.gov 

OCFO-HQ 1-Primary Yvette Waul 202-690-4414 Yvette.waul@cfo.usda.gov 

OCIO 1-Primary Jill Wedding 970-295-5461 jill.wedding@ftc.usda.gov 

OGC 1-Primary Robyn Davis 202-720-2064 robyn.davis@ogc.usda.gov 

OGC 2-Secondary Connie Smith 202-720-9089 connie.smith@osec.usda.gov. 

OGC 2-Secondary Nazik Hillali 202-720-6325 Nazik.hillali@ogc.usda.gov 
OIG 1-Primary Donald Samuel 404-730-3754 donald.samuel@oig.usda.gov 

RD 1-Primary Joe Shunk 202-692-0032 joseph.shunk@usda.gov 

RD 2-Secondary Julie Muschette 202-692-0227 julie.muschette@wdc.usda.gov 

RD 2-Secondary Lisa Washington 202-692-0030 lisa.washington@wdc.usda.gov 

RD 2-Secondary Robin Broussard 202-692-0229 robin.broussard@wdc.usda.gov 
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RMA 1-Primary Shirlette Tucker 816-926-7701 shirlette.tucker@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Pete Carruthers 816-926-7622 pete.carruthers@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Charlotte Kline 816-926-5732 charlotte.kline@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Barbara Williamson 816-926-2848 barbara.williamson@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Anita Barnard 816-823-2954 anita.barnard@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Michael Drewel 816-926-1872 michael.drewel@rma.usda.gov 

RMA 2-Secondary Amy Gibbs 816-926-6387 amy.gibbs@rma.usda.gov 
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